

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1143-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/4/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/21/2022Final action:11/21/2022

Enactment date: 11/21/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/23/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 664-2022, passed August 10,

2022, relating to authorizing the Director of Finance to apply for and accept a grant from the United States Department of Justice for Community Based Violence Intervention and Prevention Initiative - Cleveland Project Thrive program and authorizing contracts; and to supplement the ordinance by adding new Section 5 relating to professional services; and to renumber existing Sections 5 and 6 to

new Sections 6 and 7.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GRANTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1143-2022-Amend 664-2022 DOJ grant, Cleveland Thrive, 2. 1143-2022 Exec. Summary -DOJ

Grant Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/7/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 664-2022, passed August 10, 2022, relating to authorizing the Director of Finance to apply for and accept a grant from the United States Department of Justice for Community Based Violence Intervention and Prevention Initiative - Cleveland Project Thrive program and authorizing contracts; and to supplement the ordinance by adding new Section 5 relating to professional services; and to renumber existing Sections 5 and 6 to new Sections 6 and 7.